G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

Approvals Pending
Warranty 2 years from date of purchase
C64 Protector Order Guide
C64 / A-B-C-D / E-F-G / H / J-K / L-M-N / P-R
“A” PM = Panel / rack mount for 19” rack
N4 = NEMA 4X wall-mount
SS = NEMA 4 stainless steel
XP = NEMA 7 wall-mount
CP = NEMA 4X compact
“B” 11 = 1x 16 ch analog input board
12 = 2x 16 ch analog input boards
13 = 3x 16 ch analog input boards
14 = 4x 16 ch analog input boards
“C” 21 = 1x 16 ch bridge input board
22 = 2x 16 ch bridge input boards
23 = 3x 16 ch bridge input boards
24 = 4x 16 ch bridge input boards
“D” Total number of bridge sensor input
modules required (1 module = 2 ch)
“E” 1 = Aux standard relay board with 5x
5A SPDT dry contact relays
“F” 1 - 16  = Add up to sixteen 16-channel
discrete relay output boards with 5A
SPDT dry contact relays
“G” 1 = Add single programmable 16
channel relay output board with 5A
SPDT dry contact relays
“H” 1 - 4 = Add up to four 16-channel
4-20mA analog output boards
“J” 1 = Add 100db piezo alarm
2 = Add 110db external horn
“K” 1-3 = Add local CI D2 strobe
4-6 = Add local non-rated strobe
“L” 1 = 900Mhz wireless module (single)
2 = 900Mhz wireless module (dual)
3 = 2.4Ghz wireless module (single)
4 = 2.4Ghz wireless module (dual)
“M” 1 = Isolated dual channel RS-485
serial interface (4 total)
“N” 1 = Local alarm ack button on
exterior of NEMA 4X enclosure
2 = Remote alarm ack button in
NEMA 7 explosion-proof j-box
“P” 1 = NEMA 4X expansion (5 slots)
2 = NEMA 7 expansion (2 slots)
3 = 19” rack expansion (4 slots)
4 = Dual 19” expansion (8 slots)
“R” 1 = Standard 150W power supply
2 = Optional 600W power supply
3 = Optional dual 600W supplies
NEMA 4X Fiberglass
P/N 1200-0644-002
Panel Mount